
Municipality Name of Clerk Mailing Address City Zip T/V/C Hall Fax E-Mail

Adams Brenda S. Emberson N6775 County Road A Argyle 53504 543-3443 hbember@mhtc.net

Albany Bonnie Zee N5006 County Road F Albany 53502 558-8853 bzee@tds.net

Brooklyn Amy Ross 400 W Main St Brooklyn 53521 455-6411 clerk@brooklynwisconsin.org

Cadiz Karen Signer W7780 County Road B Browntown 53522 558-9910 cadiz.clerk@gmail.com

Clarno James Rutledge W6764 County Road B Monroe 53566 325-3455 townofclarno@tds.net

Decatur Ann L. Schwartz PO Box 333 1408 14th St Brodhead 53520 897-4965 897-4965 clerktreasurer@townofdecatur.com

Exeter Candee J. Christen W2998 State Road 92 Belleville 53508 424-1697 424-0069 clerk@townofexeter.com

Jefferson Amy McCullough W3756 County Road K Monroe 53566 426-1848 934-5255 amccullough3@yahoo.com

Jordan Billie Reynolds N3288 Loop Road Monroe 53566 325-5593 bjr21@yahoo.com

Monroe Karen Sutter W5030 County Road FF Monroe 53566 325-3806 townofmonroe@tds.net

Mt Pleasant Joni Waelchli Buehl N6903 Marshall Bluff Rd Monticello 53570 938-4657 townclerk@townofmtpleasantwi.com

New Glarus Pattie Salter PO Box 448 26 5th Avenue New Glarus 53574 527-2390 527-3390 townofnewglarus@tds.net

Spring Grove Debra Cline N2475 County Road GG Brodhead 53520 897-4643 pdcline@frontier.com

Sylvester Jacqueline Witt N4832 Dutch Hollow Road Monroe 53566 325-3466 sylvestertownship@gmail.com  

Washington Janet Carley N5221 Old Mill Court Monticello 53570 328-2331 clerktownof@tds.net

York Nancy Anderson N8791 York Center Road Blanchardville 53516 523-4529 clerk@townofyork.org

Albany Laurie K. Keepers 206 North Water St Albany 53502 862-3240 862-1539 VillageClerk@albanywi.org

Belleville Brian Wilson PO Box 79 Belleville 53508 424-1655 424-3423 bwilson@villageofbelleville.com

Brooklyn Linda Kuhlman 210 Commercial St PO Box 189 Brooklyn 53521 455-4201 455-1385 clerk@brooklynwi.gov

Browntown Donna Wyss 110 S Mill St Browntown 53522 966-3273 966-3299 browntown.clerk@tds.net

Monticello DaNean Naeger PO Box 147 Monticello 53570 938-4383 938-4352 monticello.clerk@gmail.com

New Glarus Lynne R. Erb 319 2nd St PO Box 399 New Glarus 53574 527-5973 527-6630 ngclerk@newglarusvillage.com

Brodhead Teresa Withee 1111 W 2nd Ave PO Box 168 Brodhead 53520 897-4018 897-3035 cityclerk@cityofbrodheadwi.us

Monroe Carol Stamm 1110 18th Ave City Hall Monroe 53566 329-2530 329-2561 cstamm@cityofmonroe.org
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